

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 928 OF 2012

MONIKA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKIT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Rupi Sagar,adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Bhatnagar,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Ms.Maheravish Rein,adv.
Ms.Shamshravish Rein,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 16.1.13 four weeks time was granted as a last chance to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. Counter affidavit is not filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (N.J.JAMADAR) |
| | | Registrar |